To the Assistant Commissioner 101 1 att. 1,02010225

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (List all parties: Last, First MI) RING, Jeffrey R.
2.	NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVIN

2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
Honeywell International Inc.
Law Department AB2
P.O. Box 2245
Morristown NJ 07962-9806

3.	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment					
	DATE EXECUTED: January 28, 2001					

- 4. APPLICATION(S) OR PATENT(S) NUMBERS
  - A. Serial No. 09/960,241

    B. Filing Date: September 21, 2001
- 5. MAIL CORRESPONDENCE ON THE DOCUMENT TO:

Honeywell International Inc. Law Department AB2 P.O. Box 2245 Morristown NJ 07962-9806

- 6. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED IS 1
- 7. TOTAL FEES (37CFR 3.41) \$\\_\_\_50.00\$

  Fees are [] enclosed [X] authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER <u>01-1125</u>, FILE NO. <u>A36-26093 US</u> (A duplicate of this paper is attached)
- STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

January 28, 2002

Robert E. Greenstien Reg. No. 27,556

03/08/2002 LMUELLER 00000008 011125 09960241 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012635 FRAME: 0773

Attorney Docket No.: A36-26093 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, I.	JEFFREY R. RING	, of	PALM HARBOR	
County of		PINELLAS	, and State of	FLORIDA	
has invente		useful improvements in			
		ATTITUDE ADJUSTM			J
for which a	n application is ab	out to be made for Letters Pate	nt of the United States,	said application having been	
filed on the	e <u>21ST</u> day of _	<u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>01</u> .			
Delaware, of acquirin all Letters	and having its pring g the entire right, t Patent to be obtained	cipal offices at 101 Columbia little and interest in and to said and therefor;	Road, Morristown, New invention, said applicat	ng under the laws of the State of Jersey 07962 U.S.A. is desirous ion and in, to and under any and	
the receipt sell, assign and interes shall issue concerning	of which is hereby and transfer unto t in and to said inv , including all of patents to which the	acknowledged, I have sold, as the said Honeywell Internation rention, said application and the my rights under any and all	ssigned and transferred, nal Inc., its successors a le Letters Patent, both for l international conventi d I do hereby authorize a	id Honeywell International Inc., and by these presents do hereby and assigns, my entire right, title preign and domestic, that may or ons, treaties and/or agreements and request the Commissioner of crewith.	
for Letters date of sa	Patent in its own	name if desired, in any and a application and/or otherwise	Il foreign countries, and	nay properly designate, to apply additionally to claim the filing provisions of any international	
writing or any time to successors and assign necessary a of the Unit result of s	do any act whatsoe upon request, with and assigns, execus, may deem necessistance in making ed States, or any osuch applications as or patents.	ever conflicting with these pres- out further or additional cons- ite such additional writings and essary or desirable to perfect g application for and obtaining f and all foreign countries on s- or patents, by giving testimo	ents, and that I or my exideration, but at the ed do such additional act the assignee's enjoyment original, divisional, resistances and in en	ssigns, that I will not execute any executors or administrators will at expense of the said assignee, its sa said assignee, its successors ent of this grant, and render all assued or extended Letters Patent forcing any rights, occurring as a or transactions involving such	
Date	remucry.	$\frac{18}{3}$ , 20 $\frac{02}{3}$	effrey R.  JEFFR	EY R. MYG	
State of	FLORIDA	) )ss.			
County of	PINELLAS				
	On this	to ma know	un to be the person desc	re me personally appeared ribed in and who executed s free act and deed.	
the forego	oing instrument and	acknowledged that she/he exe		synke	df St press
			Notand Public  County of PINELL  My Commission Ex	AS/State ORIDA Notary Public State  My Commission & Commi	of Florida s Mar 5, 200
				PATENT	

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002** 

REEL: 012635 FRAME: 0774